#### 07/11/2016 503909281

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3955933

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JASON BREED	02/10/2014
FAHIM MIRZAZADA	10/02/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TYCO SAFETY PRODUCTS CANADA LTD.		
Street Address:	3301 LANGSTAFF ROAD		
Internal Address:	CONCORD,		
City:	ONTARIO L4K 4L2		
State/Country:	CANADA		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15206897

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)999-2798

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9196364767

Email: cseaton@kdbfirm.com

Correspondent Name: KACVINSKY DAISAK BLUNI PLLC (TYCO-FD) DA

Address Line 1: 3120 PRINCETON PIKE

Address Line 2: SUITE 303

Address Line 4: LAWRENCEVILLE, NEW JERSEY 08648

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S-IN-00155.2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY M.CHAMBERLAIN
SIGNATURE:	/JEFFREY M. CHAMBERLAIN/
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2016

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=S\_IN\_0155\_2\_Assignment\_Executed#page1.tif source=S IN 0155 2 Assignment Executed#page2.tif

**PATENT REEL: 039124 FRAME: 0470** 503909281

## ASSIGNMENT '

WHEREAS, we, Jason Breed, of 68 Thomas Legge Cr., Richmond Hill, Ontario L4E 4V8, Canada; Fahim Mirzazada, of 4193 Chadburn Crescent, Mississauga L5L 3W6 Ontario, Canada

have invented certain improvements in

# METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING MAINTENANCE NEEDS AND VALIDATING THE INSTALLATION OF AN ALARM SYSTEM

specification of which: [ ] is being executed on even date herewith and is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office; was filed on September 25, 2014 as Application No. 14/495,970; [X]was patented under U.S. Patent No. [ ] on [ ].

described in a Non-Provisional Application of Letters Patent of the United States, the

Whereas, Tyco Safety Products Canada Ltd., (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") of 3301 Langstaff Road, Concord, Ontario, Canada L4K 4L2, desires to acquire our entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby acknowledge our prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that ASSIGNEE may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by ASSIGNEE.

Attorney Docket No. S-IN-00155.1 Page 1 of 2

SIGNED at of , 2014 &CT	(City)	of	Ontar (Province	7 <b>)</b> ce)	, Canada tl	his 2	_day
WITCHES S.			•	Jason Br	eed	<b>{</b>	
WITNESS:	62	2 American Springs	Automorphy speeds		/		
Signature: _ (Printed Nan	10): Devek	5mith					
		*******	*******	****			
SIGNED at	Toronto (City)	of	Ontar (Provinc		, Canada tl	nis <u>octobe</u>	<u>r</u> day
of 2nd, 2014	<b>!</b> .		٠ (	(C)			
			Ī	Fahim M	lirzazada		
WITNESS: Signature:	Sin All						
(Printed Nam	ne): Tim	NYERS					
	of Attached Docu Inment for Patent						
	,						

Entitled: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING MAINTENANCE NEEDS AND

VALIDATING THE INSTALLATION OF AN ALARM SYSTEM

Number of Pages: Two (2)

RECORDED: 07/11/2016